namely CLI NUD Ventures, Inc., between the Company and NTT UD Asia Pte. Ltd. (NTTUDA), 
the following are the pertinent updates and information correlated to the disclosure, to wit: 

A) As stipulated in the Joint Venture Agreement (“JVA”), the total investment of the JV 
Company is a total of Six Billion Four Hundred Twelve Million Six Hundred Seventy-Four 
Thousand Six Hundred Three Philippine Pesos (P6,412,674,603.00); and  

B) The other salient features of the joint venture agreement as agreed upon by the parties is that 
the authorized capital stock amounting to P6,412,674,603.00 shall be divided into 

4,335,217,710 common shares with a par value of P1.00 each and 2,077,456,893 redeemable